
Palungtar Municipality 

Office of the Municipal, Executive 
Palungtar, Gorkha 

Gandaki Province, Nepal 

Tender Notice 

                                 Date of Publication: 30-November -2019 
1.Palungtar Municipality, invites sealed bids from national eligible bidders for Item rate Contract of following works: 

Contract Identification Number Description and location of work 
Bid Document 

Fee (NRs) 

Bid Security 

Amount 

(NRs) 

Estimate 

Amount Without 

VAT (NRs.) 

Bid  Security 

Validity Period 

(days from the 

date of bid 

opening) 

Remarks 

PMUN/GORKHA/2076/77-01 
Construction of Stadium project, Palungtar-
5, Gorkha  

3000 370000 12952849.70 120 
E-bidding  

PMUN/GORKHA/2076/77-02 Construction of upgrading road at 
Saunepani to dumredada road Project, 
Palungtar-3, Gorkha 

3000 75000 2591032.28 120 Hard Copy 

PMUN/GORKHA/2076/77-03 Construction of Upgrading road at Naukhor 
ringroad  project, Palungtar-5, Gorkha 

3000 70000 2418049.51 120 Hard Copy 

 

2. Purchase, Submission and Opening: 

 

CN 
Purchase of Bid Submission of Bid Opening of Bid Remarks/Contract Identification 

Number Date Time Date Time Date Time 

1 29-Dec-19 16:00 30-Dec-19 12:00 30-Dec-19 13:00 
PMUN/GORKHA/2076/77-01 

PMUN/GORKHA/2076/77-02           

PMUN/GORKHA/2076/77-03 
 

 

Name of Office Bank Deposit Account No: 

Palungtar, Gorkha 
Palungtar, Gorkha Agriculture Development 

Bank Ltd, Palungtar, Gorkha 
 

         317700959532017 

 

 

3. Tender Procedures shall follow Public Procurement Act (First Amendment, 2073) and Public Procurement Rules (Fourth Amendment, 

2073). 

4. Bidders may download the bidding documents and submit their bids electronically through e-procurement section of PPMO’s website 

http://bolpatra.gov.np/egp, as specified in the Bidding data sheet for provision of E-Bidding. Bidders should deposit the equivalent fee for 

bidding document in the following Revenue Account within the date and time specified above. Only e-bidding will be accepted for contract no 

PMUN/GORKHA/2076/77-01, and only hard copy will be accepted for remaining contracts. 

5. A new firm established by any person or manager of a firm or company that is blacklisted according to PPA will be ineligible to submit bids.  

6. For further information, please refer to the PPMO's website as prescribed above. Any amendment in the notice or bid documents will be 

posted in notice board of this Palungtar Municipality, Phone no. 064-400002 or PPMO's website.     

                                                                                                                                                                            

                                                                                                                                              Chief Administrative Officer 

                    

 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 

http://eproc.dor.gov.np/

